

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2025.11.29
13:23:09 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4417 OF 2025

Hemant Tanaji Ghag ...Petitioner
Versus
The Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Nirban i/b. Rakesh Agrawal for Petitioner.

Mr. Prachi Tatake, Addl.G.P. with Ms. Manisha Gawde, AGP for the State.

Ms. for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 24th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

Although the matter is listed today, the Petitioner is unable to proceed with the matter. As a matter of last chance, stand over to 1st December 2025.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)