



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4417 OF 2025

Hemant Tanaji Ghag ... Petitioner
versus
The Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rakesh Agrawal for the petitioner.
Ms. Tanaya Goswami for the SRA and GRC.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 8 January, 2026

P.C.

As the order passed by the Grievance Redressal Committee is subject matter of challenge, the proceedings are required to be placed before the learned Single Judge.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)