

Digitally
signed by
[YOTI]
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.12
12:57:19
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4417 OF 2025

Hemant Tanaji Ghag

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Rakesh K. Agrawal for the Petitioner.

Ms. Manisha Gawde, learned AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 – State.

Ms. Tanaya Goswami (through V.C.) for Respondent No. 1 – SRA.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Ms. Manisha Gawde, learned AGP appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 states that a copy of the Writ Petition has not been served on her. To this, Mr. Rakesh Agrawal, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner states that though the same was served in the past, he will once again serve a copy of the Petition on Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 and file an Affidavit-of-Service to that effect, on or before the next date.

2. Stand over to 4th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav